
Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Rabi Rout Male Adult Supad Mental Yes - Adult 2

2 Metna Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes -

1 Rabi Rout Male Adult Supad Mental Yes Yes Adult 25

2 Metna Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

3 Judhestir Rout Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

4 Maricha Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

5 Taru Majhi Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

6 Sandhya pan Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

7 Subhadra bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

8 Hiranya Tandi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

9 Sumeswar Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

10 Taru Majhi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

11 Karuna Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

12 Mohan Chalan Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

13 Golapi Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

14 Lala Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

15 Kousalya Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

16 Kundan Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

17 Chitri Nag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

18 Apura Sabar Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

19 Saimani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

20 Kapur Bag Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

21 Padma Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

22 Uma nial Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

23 Raghu Panigrahi Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

24 Sajamani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

25 Phulamati Durga Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

1 Rabi Rout Male Adult Supad Mental

2 Metna Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes Aduit 25

3 Judhestir Rout Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

4 Maricha Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

5 Taru Majhi Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

6 Sandhya pan Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

7 Subhadra bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

8 Hiranya Tandi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

9 Sumeswar Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

10 Taru Majhi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

11 Karuna Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

12 Mohan Chalan Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

13 Golapi Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

14 Lala Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

8

Register of Perons identified an Provided with food during lock down in the wake of Covid-19

FORMAT-II

Food ProvidedCategory (i. e Sick,indigent 

,Destituteif any other specify)
Address

Adult/Child below 12 

yrs

4/1/2020

3/31/2020

4/2/2020

Male /FemaleName of the PersonSl No-Date 



15 Kousalya Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

16 Kundan Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

17 Chitri Nag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

18 Apura Sabar Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

19 Saimani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

20 Kapur Bag Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

21 Padma Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

22 Uma nial Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

23 Raghu Panigrahi Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

24 Sajamani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

25 Phulamati Durga Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

3/30/2020 1 Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch - Adult 3

2 Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick

3 Manga Majhi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute

3/31/2020 1 Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch Dinner Adult 3

2 Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch Dinner

3 Manga Majhi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Lunch Dinner

4/1/2020 1 Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch Dinner Adult 5

2 Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch Dinner

3 Manga Majhi Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Lunch Dinner

4 Tulsa Gopal Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Lunch Dinner

5 Jayanti Patel Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Lunch Dinner

4/2/2020 1 Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch Dinner Adult 5

2 Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick

3 Manga Majhi Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute

4 Tulsa Gopal Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute

5 Jayanti Patel Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute

Gotamunda

3/29/2020 1 Barun Punji Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch

2 Kusha Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

3/30/2020 1 Belmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent 15

2 Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

3 Chamaru Majhi Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

4 Chhine Bhalu Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

5 Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

6 BhimsinghRout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

7 Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

8 Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

9 Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

10 Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

11 Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

12 Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

13 Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

14 Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

15 Padma Naik Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch

3/31/2020 1 Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Chamaru Majhi Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4/2/2020



4 Chhine Bhalu Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

6 BhimsinghRout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

7 Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

8 Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

9 Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

10 Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

11 Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

12 Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

13 Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

14 Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

15 Padma Naik Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

16 Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

17 Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

18 Baldev Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

19 Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

20 Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4/1/2020 1 Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Chamaru Majhi Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Chhine Bhalu Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

6 BhimsinghRout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

7 Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

8 Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

9 Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

10 Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

11 Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

12 Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

13 Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

14 Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

15 Padma Naik Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

16 Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

17 Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

18 Baldev Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

19 Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

20 Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4/2/2020 1 Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Chamru Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Chhine Bhalu Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

6 Birsingh Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

7 Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

8 Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

9 Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

10 Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

11 Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult



12 Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

13 Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

14 Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

15 Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

16 Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

17 Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

18 Baladeb Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

19 Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

20 Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

21 Kusha Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

22 Baladeb Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

Baradanga 1 Rabi sannkar Bhainsal Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Rahasabihari Barik Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Sada Rout Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Kala Rout Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

01.04.2020 1 Rabi sannkar Bhainsal Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Rahasabihari Barik Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Sada Rout Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Kala Rout Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

02.04.2020 1 Rabi sannkar Bhainsal Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Sada Rout Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Kala Rout Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Ugre Barik Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Milki Rout Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

6 Uansi Harijan Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

03.04.2020 1 Rabi sannkar Bhainsal Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Sada Rout Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Kala Rout Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Ugre Barik Male Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Adult

5 Milki Rout Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Adult

6 Uansi Harijan Female Adult Baradonga Indigent Lunch Adult

Badpodaguda

30.03.2020 1 Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Rabindra Nag Male Adult Rainguda Orphan Lunch Adult

3 Ramchan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Sobharam Naik Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Adult

5 Ratan Banua Male Adult Teliguda Indigent Lunch Adult

6 Sukla Kand Male Adult Karangapada Indigent Lunch Adult

7 Sate Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Adult

31.03.2020 1 Ghasena Bewa Female Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Sate Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Ratan Banua Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Ramprasad Sabar Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Balaram Disari Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

6 Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

7 Amrut Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

8 Rabindra Naik Male Adult Rainguda Orphan Lunch Dinner Adult

9 Ramchan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult



10 Debaki Durga Female Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

11 Sashidhar Nag Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

01.04.2020 1 Ghasena Bewa Female Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Sate Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Ratan Banua Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Ramprasad Sabar Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Balaram Disari Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

6 Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

7 Amrut Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

8 Rabindra Naik Male Adult Rainguda Orphan Lunch Dinner Adult

9 Ramchan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

10 Debaki Durga Female Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

11 Sashidhar Nag Male Adult Rainguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

12 Rupadhar Pujhari Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Dinner Adult

13 Panchu Majhi Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Dinner Adult

14 Budan Rout Male Adult Dabriguda Indigent Dinner Adult

Majhiguda

30.03.2020 1 Singarushi Punji Male Adult Majhiguda Labour Lunch Adult

2 Pramila Punji Female Adult Majhiguda Labour Lunch Adult

3 Kshyamanidhi Punji Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Durjodhan Punji. Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

31.03.2020 1 Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Jagyaseni Naik Female Child Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

01.04.2020 1 Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Jagyaseni Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch Adult

02.04.2020 1 Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch

2 Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Lunch

3 Jagyaseni Naik Female Child Majhiguda Indigent Lunch

Kandabutra

29.03.2020 1 Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Adult

5 Brunda Jhankar Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Adult

6 Phultola Goud Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Adult

30.03.2020 1 Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Adult

31.03.2020 1 Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

01.04.2020 1 Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult



3 Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

02.04.2020 1 Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

Koksara

29.03.2020 1 Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Rabika Khan Male Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Laxmi Rout Female Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Sinduka Nag Female Adult Chilguda Indigent Lunch Adult

5 Kalabati Bewa Female Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch Adult

6 Gobardhan Rout Male Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch Adult

7 Phulabai Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult

8 Karan Singh Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult

9 Mamata Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult

10 Ajaya Sing Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult

30.03.2020 1 Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Suhana Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Pitambar Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

5 Laxmi Rout Female Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch Adult

6 Sinduka Nag Female Adult Chilguda Indigent Lunch Adult

7 Phulabai Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult

8 Karan Singh Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult

9 Mamata Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult

10 Ajaya Sing Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Lunch Adult 12

31.03.2020 1 Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

2 Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

3 Suhana Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

4 Pitambar Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

01.04.2020 1 Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Suhana Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Pitambar Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Laxmi Rout female Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch

02.04.2020 1 Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

2 Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

3 Suhana Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

4 Pitambar Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner Adult

5 Laxmi Rout female Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch

6 Gobardhan Rout Male Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch Adult

7 Pitambar Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Adult

8 Raghu Panigrahi Male Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch

9 Rafika Khan Male Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch

1 DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR

3/29/2020



2 CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR

3 DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR

4 BALRAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE

5 RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE

6 DEMATI NAG FEMALE ADULT ANLAGUDA DESTITUTE

1 DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE

2 RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY

3 NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

4 PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

5 MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

6 LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY

7 BINOD GOPAL MALE ADULT NEGIGUDA SICK

8 BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE

9 RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE

10 DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR

11 DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR

12 CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR

1 UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

2 ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

3 KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

4 BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

5 SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

6 AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

7 BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

8 DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

9 JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

10 AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

11 MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

12 SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

13 RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

14 LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

15 MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

16 HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

17 DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE

18 RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY

19 NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

20 PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

21 MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

22 LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY

23 RAMSINGH DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA SICK

24 HINGAL DEI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA SICK

25 NIRABATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT

26 AMAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT

27 KESHABA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT

28 OSHA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT

29 BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

30 RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

31 DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

3/29/2020

3/30/2020

3/31/2020



32 CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

33 DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

1 UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

2 ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

3 KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

4 BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

5 SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

6 AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

7 BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

8 DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

9 JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

10 AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

11 MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

12 SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

13 RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

14 LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

15 MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

16 HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

17 JUGE SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER INDEGENT

18 DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE

19 RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY

20 NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

21 PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

22 MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

23 LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY

24 JASHODA BEMAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

25 NEPURA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

26 HIRASINGH SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

27 SUKANTI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

28 GUNANIDHI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

29 TULASA SORI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

30 MASTARAM NIAL MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

31 PRAMILA NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

32 LABANI NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

33 JAYANTI NIAL FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

34 MANUHAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

35 LAXMI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

36 KAMA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

37 BAGA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

38 BHANUMATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

39 PUSTAM DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

40 KESHABA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

41 OSHA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

42 GOUTAM DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

43 GHAME DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

44 RAMSINGH DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

45 HINGABALI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

46 NILA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

3/31/2020

4/1/2020



47 AMAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

48 LOKNATH PUJHARI MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

49 REBATI PUJHARI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

50 SONAKSHI PUJHARI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

51 TULSE JHANKAR FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT

52 NIRAMATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

53 KAIKEYI JHANKAR FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT

54 BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

55 RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

56 DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

57 CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

58 DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

1 UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

2 ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

3 KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

4 BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

5 SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

6 AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

7 BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

8 DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

9 JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

10 AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

11 MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

12 SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

13 RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

14 LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

15 MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

16 HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE

17 JUGE SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER INDEGENT

18 DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE

19 RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY

20 NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

21 PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

22 MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT

23 LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY

24 BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES

25 RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES

26 DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES

27 CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES

28 DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES

3/29/2020 Rengalpali Nil - - - - - - -

3/30/2020 Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Labour Yes Yes

Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Labour Yes Yes

Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Labour Yes Yes
Adult 6
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Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Labour Yes Yes

Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Labour Yes Yes

Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Labour Yes Yes

3/31/2020 Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/1/2020 Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Jira Pujhari Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Purusottam Pattnaik Male Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Locho Chhatria Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Gura Bachha Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/2/2020 Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Jira Pujhari Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Purusottam Pattnaik Male Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Locho Chhatria Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Gura Bachha Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/3/2020 Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Jira Pujhari Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Purusottam Pattnaik Male Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Locho Chhatria Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

Gura Bachha Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

3/29/2020 Dahagaon Nil - - - - - - -

3/30/2020 Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes
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Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Duryodhan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Moni Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Jharbandh Destitute Yes Yes

Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bhubaneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Kaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Buddhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Dushila Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Mithula Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Titabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Fakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Kasti Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

3/31/2020 Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Duryodhan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Moni Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Jharbandh Destitute Yes Yes

Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bhubaneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Kaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Buddhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Dushila Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Titabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes
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Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Fakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Kasti Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

4/1/2020 Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayasingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Duryodhan Pujhari male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Moni Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Kaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Buddhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Dushila Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Titabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Fakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bhubaneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Sajne Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Debki Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/2/2020 Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayasingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Duryodhan Pujhari male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes
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Moni Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Kaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Buddhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Dushila Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Titabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Fakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bhubaneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Sajne Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Debki Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/3/2020 Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jayasingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Duryodhan Pujhari male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Moni Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Kaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Lakshni Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Buddhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Dushila Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Titabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes
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Fakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Bhojaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute Yes Yes

Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute Yes Yes

Bhubaneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Sajne Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Debki Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute Yes Yes

3/30/2020 Mahima Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute

1/31/2020 Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Amrut Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Sabita Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/1/2020 Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Amrut Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Sabita Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/2/2020 Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Amrut Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Sabita Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute Yes Yes

3/29/2020 Kaudola Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes -

Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes -

Ganani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes -

Nuadei Tandy Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes -

Sapura Hans Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes -

Mustafa Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour Yes -

Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Labour Yes -

Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes -

3/30/2020 Nuadei Tan.di Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute

Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute

Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute

Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute

Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute

Mustafa Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour

Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Labour

3/31/2020 Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes Yes

Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes Yes

Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes Yes

Mustafa Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour Yes Yes

Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Labour Yes Yes

Nuadei Tandy Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes Yes

Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes Yes
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4/1/2020 Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes Yes

Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes Yes

Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes Yes

Mustafa Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour Yes Yes

Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Labour Yes Yes

Nuadei Tandy Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes Yes

Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes Yes

4/2/2020 Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes

Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes

Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes

Mustafa Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour Yes

Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Labour Yes

Nuadei Tandy Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes

Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes

Fatima Choudhury Female Child Kaudola Child Yes -

3/29/2020 Temera NIL

3/30/2020 Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes -

Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes -

3/31/2020 Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes Yes

Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes Yes

4/1/2020 Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes Yes

Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes Yes

02-04-20 Sani Dalpati Female Adult Temera Sick Yes Yes Adult 1

29.03.2020 KashibahalParbati Lahajal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

Padma Sabar F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

Jamuna Chandi F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

Rebati Ghee F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

Basanti Bewa F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

Sumani Pali F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

30.03.2020 Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes

Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes

Harekrushna  Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes

Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes

Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes

Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes

Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes

Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes

31.03.2020 Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

Harekrushna Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes Yes

Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

Laxmi Naik F Adult  Nuapada Oldwomen Yes Yes

01.04.2020 Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

Harekrushna  Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes
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Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes Yes

Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes Yes

02.04.2020 Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

Harekrushna  Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes Yes

Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes Yes

29.03.2020 PhupgaonArjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Khira Patel F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Nilabati Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Destitute Yes

Tankadhar Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Purohit Rout M Phupgaon Children Yes

Chandra Chhatria M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes

Sabita Chhatria F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

30.03.2020 Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Tanka Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Nila Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Khira Patel F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes

Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes

Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Widow Yes

Astami Rao F Adult  Sirliguda Widow Yes

Gitanjali Rao F Child Sirliguda Child Yes

Namita Rao F Adult Sirliguda Child Yes

31.03.2020 Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

Khira Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

Astami Rao M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

Gitanjali Rao F Adult  Phupgaon Widow Yes Yes

Namita Rao F Adult  Sirliguda Widow Yes Yes

Tuna Rao F Child Sirliguda Child Yes Yes

Puja Rao F Adult  Sirliguda Child Yes Yes

Ullasha Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

Barsha Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

31.03.2020 1 Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes
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2 Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

3 Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

4 Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

5 Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

01.04.2020 1 Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

2 Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

3 Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

4 Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

5 Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

02.04.2020 1 Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

2 Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

3 Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

4 Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

5 Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

03.04.2020 1 Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

2 Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

3 Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

4 Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

5 Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

3/29/2020 1 Bude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Adult 7

2 Raghu Khamari M Adult Kandagarh Labour Yes

3 Jadumani Naik M Adult Kandagarh Destitute Yes

4 Unknown Name Adult Mental Yes

5 Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Mental Yes

6 Budu Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Destitute Yes

7 Samabaru Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Poor People Yes

3/30/2020
1 Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes

Adult 7

Child 2

2 Jadumani Naik M Adult Kandagarh Labour

3 Raghu Khamari M Adult Kandagarh Destitute

4 Unknown Name M Adult Mental

5 Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Mental

6 Buda Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Destitute

7 Sambaru Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Poor People

8 Satnami Suna M Child Kandagarh Destitute

9 Rabindra Suna M Child Kandagarh Destitute Yes Yes Adult 16

3/31/2020 1 Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute

2 Jadumani Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute

3 Raghu Khamari M Adult Ampani Destitute

4 Unknown Name M Adult Destitute

5 Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute

6 Buda Majhi F Adult Birimuhan Destitute

7 Sambaru Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Destitute

8 Prafulla Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

9 Gune Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

10 Mohan Suna M Adult Ampani Destitute

11 Chandrakala Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute

12 Jaimani Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute
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13 Makaranda Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

14 Jagadish Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

15 Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

16 Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute

4/1/2020 1 Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes Adult 27

2 Jadumani Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute

3 Unknown Name M Adult Ampani Destitute

4 Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute

5 Budu Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

6 Dura Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

7 Chandrakala Bewa M Adult Ampani Destitute

8 Jaimani Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

9 Mahindra Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

10 Jagdish Majjhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

11 Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

12 Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute

13 Narasingh Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

14 Goshamani Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute

15 Maheswar Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute

16 Durjan Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute

17 Koushlya Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute

18 Sumitra Gopal F Adult Ampani Destitute

19 Jamuna Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

20 Phulamati Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

21 Kshyama Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

22 Radha Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

23 Parbati Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

24 Rama Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute

25 Hira Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

26 Nirash Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

27 Ramani Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes Adult 27

4/2/2020 1 Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute

2 Jadumani Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute

3 Uuknown NaME M Adult Destitute

4 Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute

5 Budu Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

6 Gouri Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

7 Chandrakala Rout F Adult Ampani Destitute

8 Jaimani Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

9 Mahindra Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

10 Jagadish Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

11 Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

12 Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute

13 Narasingh Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

14 Goshamani Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute

15 Maheswar Bhoi M Adult Ampani Destitute

16 Durjan Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute

17 Koushlya Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute



18 Sumitra Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute

19 Jamuna Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

20 Phulamati Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

21 Kshyama Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

22 Radha Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

23 Parbati Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

24 Rama Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute

25 Hira Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

26 Nirash Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

27 Ramani Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

4/3/2020 1 Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes Adult 28

2 Unknown Name M Adult Destitute

3 Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute

4 Budu Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

5 Chandrakala Rout F Adult Ampani Destitute

6 Jaimani Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute

7 Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

8 Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute

9 Narasingh Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute

10 Maheswar Bhoi M Adult Ampani Destitute

11 Sumitra Gopal F Adult Ampani Destitute

12 Jamuna Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

13 Phulmati Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute

14 Kshyama Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

15 Radha Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

16 Parbati Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute

17 Laba Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute

18 Sudarshan Nag M Adult Ampani Destitute

19 Bhadra Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute

20 Sajamani Harijan F Adult Ampani Destitute

21 Ambika Kar F Adult Ampani Destitute

22 Saimeni Parabhoi F Adult Ampani Destitute

23 Pune Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute

24 Chandrakala Suna F Adult Ampani Destitute

25 Akhil Khamari M Adult Ampani Destitute

26 Mahanti Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute

27 Sabe Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute

28 Mohan Suna M Adult Ampani Destitute



Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 GOTAMUNDA Barun Punji Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

2 GOTAMUNDA Kusha Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

3 KANDABUTRA Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Yes

4 KANDABUTRA Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes

5 KANDABUTRA Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes

6 KANDABUTRA Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes

7 KANDABUTRA Brunda Jhankar Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Yes

8 KANDABUTRA Phultola Goud Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Yes

9 KOKSARA Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Yes

10 KOKSARA Rabika Khan Male Adult Koksara Indigent Yes

11 KOKSARA Laxmi Rout Female Child Koksara Indigent Yes

12 KOKSARA Sinduka Nag Female Child Chilguda Indigent Yes

13 KOKSARA Kalabati Bewa Female Adult Koksara Indigent Yes

14 KOKSARA Gobardhan Rout Male Adult Koksara Indigent Yes

15 KOKSARA Phulabai Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes

16 KOKSARA Karan Singh Male Child Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes

17 KOKSARA Mamata Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes

18 KOKSARA Ajaya Sing Male Child Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes

19 KOKSARA Rukuna Singh M Adult Ainly Indigent Yes

20 GAMBHARIGUDA DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR Yes

21 GAMBHARIGUDA CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR Yes

22 GAMBHARIGUDA DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR Yes

23 GAMBHARIGUDA BALRAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE Yes

24 GAMBHARIGUDA RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE Yes

25 GAMBHARIGUDA DEMATI NAG FEMALE ADULT ANLAGUDA DESTITUTE Yes

26 Kaudola Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes

27 Kaudola Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes

28 Kaudola Ganani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute Yes

29 Kaudola Nuadei Tandy Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes

30 Kaudola Sapura Hans Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes

31 Kaudola Mustafa Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour Yes

32 Kaudola Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Labour Yes

33 Kaudola Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute Yes

34 KASHIBAHAL Parbati Lahajal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

35 KASHIBAHAL Padma Sabar F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

36 KASHIBAHAL Jamuna Chandi F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

37 KASHIBAHAL Rebati Ghee F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

38 KASHIBAHAL Basanti Bewa F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

39 KASHIBAHAL Sumani Pali F Adult  At- Kashibahal Destitute Yes

3/29/2020

29.03.2020

3/29/2020

29.03.2020

29.03.2020
Adult-7 

Child -4

3/29/2020

FORMAT-II

Register of Perons identified an Provided with food during lock down in the wake of Covid-19  Koksara Block

Date Sl No- Name of the Person Male /Female
Adult/Child below 

12 yrs
Address

Category (i. e Sick,indigent 

,Destituteif any other 

specify)

Food Provided

Remarks
Name of the GP

Adult 8

8

Adult - 7     

Adult-6   

Adult-2

Adult-6



40 KASHIBAHAL Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes

41 PHUPGAON Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

42 PHUPGAON Khira Patel F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

43 PHUPGAON Nilabati Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

44 PHUPGAON Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Destitute Yes

45 PHUPGAON Tankadhar Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

46 PHUPGAON Purohit Rout M Child Phupgaon Children Yes

47 PHUPGAON Chandra Chhatria M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes

48 PHUPGAON Sabita Chhatria F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

49 AMPANI Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes

50 AMPANI Raghu Khamari M Adult Kandagarh Labour Yes

51 AMPANI Jadumani Naik M Adult Kandagarh Destitute Yes

52 AMPANI Unknown Name Adult Mental Yes

53 AMPANI Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Mental Yes

54 AMPANI Budu Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Destitute Yes

55 AMPANI Samabaru Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Poor People Yes

3/29/2020 56 Mahima Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes - Adult 1

29.03.2020

29.03.2020

Adult 7

Adult - 7 

Child -1

3/29/2020



Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3/30/2020 1 DUDUKATHENGA Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch - Adult 3

2 DUDUKATHENGA Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick

3 DUDUKATHENGA Manga Majhi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute

3/30/2020 4 GOTAMUNDA Belmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent

5 GOTAMUNDA Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

6 GOTAMUNDA Chamaru Majhi Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

7 GOTAMUNDA Chhine Bhalu Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

8 GOTAMUNDA Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

9 GOTAMUNDA BhimsinghRout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

10 GOTAMUNDA Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

11 GOTAMUNDA Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

12 GOTAMUNDA Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

13 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

14 GOTAMUNDA Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

15 GOTAMUNDA Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

16 GOTAMUNDA Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

17 GOTAMUNDA Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

18 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

30.03.2020 19 MAJHIGUDA Singarushi Punji Male Adult Majhiguda Labour Yes

20 MAJHIGUDA Pramila Punji Female Adult Majhiguda Labour Yes

21 MAJHIGUDA Kshyamanidhi Punji Male Child Majhiguda Indigent Yes

22 MAJHIGUDA Durjodhan Punji. Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes

30.03.2020 23 KANDABUTRA Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Yes

24 KANDABUTRA Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes

25 KANDABUTRA Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes

26 KANDABUTRA Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes

27 KOKSARA Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Yes

28 KOKSARA Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Yes

29 KOKSARA Suhana Chhatria Female Child Ainly Indigent Yes

30 KOKSARA Pitambar Chhatria Male Child Ainly Indigent Yes

31 KOKSARA Laxmi Rout Female Adult Koksara Indigent Yes

32 KOKSARA Sinduka Nag Female Adult Chilguda Indigent Yes

33 KOKSARA Phulabai Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes

34 KOKSARA Karan Singh Male Child Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes

35 KOKSARA Mamata Sing Female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes

36 KOKSARA Ajaya Sing Male Child Debagiri dist. Up Indigent Yes 12

37 KOKSARA Rukuna Singh M Adult Ainly Indigent Yes

38 DALGUMA DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE Yes

39 DALGUMA RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY Yes

40 DALGUMA NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT Yes

41 DALGUMA PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT Yes

Name of the GP

30.03.2020
Adult-7 

Child -4

8

3/30/2020

Adult-3 

Child-1

Adult-15

Adult-5

Adult-4

FORMAT-II

Register of Perons identified an Provided with food during lock down in the wake of Covid-19   Koksara Block

Date Sl No- Name of the Person Male /Female
Adult/Child below 12 

yrs
Address

Category (i. e 

Sick,indigent 

,Destituteif any 

other specify)

Food Provided



42 DALGUMA MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT Yes

43 MUSAPALI LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY Yes Adult-1

44 PODAGUDA BINOD GOPAL MALE ADULT NEGIGUDA SICK Yes

45 GAMBHARIGUDA BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE Yes

46 GAMBHARIGUDA RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE Yes

47 GAMBHARIGUDA DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR Yes

48 GAMBHARIGUDA DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR Yes

49 GAMBHARIGUDA CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR Yes

50 RENGALPALI Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Labour Yes Yes

51 RENGALPALI Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Labour Yes Yes

52 RENGALPALI Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Labour Yes Yes

53 RENGALPALI Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Labour Yes Yes

54 RENGALPALI Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Labour Yes Yes

55 RENGALPALI Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Labour Yes Yes

56 TEMRA Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes Yes

57 TEMRA Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes Yes

58 KASHIBAHAL Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes

59 KASHIBAHAL Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes

60 KASHIBAHAL Harekrushna  Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes

61 KASHIBAHAL Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes

62 KASHIBAHAL Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes

63 KASHIBAHAL Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes

64 KASHIBAHAL Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes

65 KASHIBAHAL Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes

66 PHUPGAON Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

67 PHUPGAON Tanka Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

68 PHUPGAON Nila Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

69 PHUPGAON Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

70 PHUPGAON Khira Patel F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

71 PHUPGAON Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes

72 PHUPGAON Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes

73 PHUPGAON Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes

74 PHUPGAON Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Widow Yes

75 PHUPGAON Astami Rao F Adult  Sirliguda Widow Yes

76 PHUPGAON Gitanjali Rao F Child Sirliguda Child Yes

77 PHUPGAON Namita Rao F Child Sirliguda Child Yes

78 AMPANI Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes

79 AMPANI Jadumani Naik M Adult Kandagarh Labour Yes

80 AMPANI Raghu Khamari M Adult Kandagarh Destitute Yes

81 AMPANI Unknown Name M Adult Mental Yes

82 AMPANI Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Mental Yes

83 AMPANI Buda Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Destitute Yes

84 AMPANI Sambaru Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Poor People Yes

85 AMPANI Satnami Suna M Child Kandagarh Destitute Yes

86 AMPANI Rabindra Suna M Child Kandagarh Destitute Yes Yes

3/30/2020 87 MAHIMA Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes - Adult 1

3/30/2020 88 BARADANGA

89 KAUDOLA Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes - Adult 7

90 KAUDOLA Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes -

3/30/2020

3/30/2020

3/30/2020

3/30/2020

30.03.2020

30.03.2020

NIL

Adult 7

Child 2

Adult 6

3/30/2020

Adult - 11 

Child - 2

Adult - 8

Adult 2

Adult-5

Adult-5



91 KAUDOLA Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes -

92 KAUDOLA Nuadei Tandi Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes -

93 KAUDOLA Sapura Hans Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes -

94 KAUDOLA Mustaf Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour - Yes -

95 KAUDOLA Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes -

96 DAHAGAON Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes - Adult 30

97 DAHAGAON Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

98 DAHAGAON Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

99 DAHAGAON Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

100 DAHAGAON Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

101 DAHAGAON Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

102 DAHAGAON Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

103 DAHAGAON Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

104 DAHAGAON Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

105 DAHAGAON Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

106 DAHAGAON Duryodhan Pujhari MaLE Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

107 DAHAGAON Mohi Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

108 DAHAGAON Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

109 DAHAGAON Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes -

110 DAHAGAON Bighneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes -

111 DAHAGAON Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes -

112 DAHAGAON Khaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes -

113 DAHAGAON Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes -

114 DAHAGAON Laxmi Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes -

115 DAHAGAON Budhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes -

116 DAHAGAON Dushila Singh Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

117 DAHAGAON Bhubaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

118 DAHAGAON Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

119 DAHAGAON Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

120 DAHAGAON Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

121 DAHAGAON Tirabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

122 DAHAGAON Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

123 DAHAGAON Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

124 DAHAGAON Phakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

125 DAHAGAON Kasthi Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes -

126 BADPODAGUDA Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes - Adult 7

127 BADPODAGUDA Rabindra Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes -

128 BADPODAGUDA Ramcharan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes -

129 BADPODAGUDA Sobharam Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes -

130 BADPODAGUDA Ratan Banua Male Adult Teliguda Destitute - Yes -

131 BADPODAGUDA Sukla Kanda Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes -

132 BADPODAGUDA Sati Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes -

3/30/2020

3/30/2020

3/30/2020



Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LADUGAON Rabi Rout Male Adult Supad Mental Yes - Adult 2

2 LADUGAON Metna Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes -

3 DUDUKATHENGA Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch Dinner

4 DUDUKATHENGA Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Lunch Dinner

5 DUDUKATHENGA Mangal Majhi Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Lunch Dinner

6 GOTAMUNDA Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

7 GOTAMUNDA Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

8 GOTAMUNDA Chamaru Majhi Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

9 GOTAMUNDA Chhine Bhalu Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

10 GOTAMUNDA Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

11 GOTAMUNDA BhimsinghRout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

12 GOTAMUNDA Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

13 GOTAMUNDA Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

14 GOTAMUNDA Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

15 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

16 GOTAMUNDA Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

17 GOTAMUNDA Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

18 GOTAMUNDA Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

19 GOTAMUNDA Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

20 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

21 GOTAMUNDA Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner

22 GOTAMUNDA Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner

23 GOTAMUNDA Baldev Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner

24 GOTAMUNDA Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Lunch Dinner

25 GOTAMUNDA Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Lunch Dinner

26 MAJHIGUDA Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

27 MAJHIGUDA Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

28 MAJHIGUDA Jagyaseni Naik Female Child Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

29 KANDABUTRA Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Dinner

30 KANDABUTRA Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

31 KANDABUTRA Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

32 KANDABUTRA Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

33 KANDABUTRA Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

34 KOKSARA Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch

35 KOKSARA Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch

36 KOKSARA Suhana Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch

37 KOKSARA Pitambar Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch

38 KOKSARA Rakbir sing Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Lunch

39 KOKSARA Phulbai Singh female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Lunch

40 KOKSARA Karan Sing Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Lunch

41 KOKSARA Mamata Sing female Child Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Lunch

42 KOKSARA Ajaya Sing Male Child Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Lunch

31.03.2020

31.03.2020

31.03.2020

Name of the GP

FORMAT-II

Register of Perons identified an Provided with food during lock down in the wake of Covid-19 of Koksara Block

Date Sl No- Name of the Person Male /Female
Adult/Child 

below 12 yrs
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Sick,indigent 

,Destituteif any other 

specify)

Food Provided

8

3/31/2020

Adult-20

Adult 3

Adult-2       
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Adult-5

Adult-16 

Child -8

3/31/2020

3/31/2020



43 KOKSARA Multani Rabdebale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

44 KOKSARA Intiajbi Rabdebale female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

45 KOKSARA Hinabi Rabdebale female Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

46 KOKSARA Hujar Rabdebale Male Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

47 KOKSARA Hasina Chabukbale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

48 KOKSARA Rohina Begam female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

49 KOKSARA Busera female Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

50 KOKSARA Sahekip Male Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

51 KOKSARA Musin Rabdebale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

52 KOKSARA Irfan Bai female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

53 KOKSARA Laxmi Rout female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

54 KOKSARA Rakib Khan Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

55 KOKSARA Gobardhan Rout Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

56 KOKSARA Pitambar Bag Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

57 KOKSARA Sinduka Nag female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

58 MOTER UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

59 MOTER ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

60 MOTER KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

61 MOTER BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

62 MOTER SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

63 MOTER AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

64 MOTER BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

65 MOTER DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

66 MOTER JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

67 MOTER AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

68 MOTER MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

69 MOTER SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

70 MOTER RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

71 MOTER LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

72 MOTER MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

73 MOTER HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

74 DALGUMA DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE YES YES

75 DALGUMA RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY YES YES

76 DALGUMA NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

77 DALGUMA PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

78 DALGUMA MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

79 MUSAPALI LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY Yes Yes Adult-1

80 PODAGUDA RAMSINGH DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA SICK Yes Yes

81 PODAGUDA HINGAL DEI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA SICK Yes Yes

82 PODAGUDA NIRABATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT Yes Yes

83 PODAGUDA AMAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT Yes Yes

84 PODAGUDA KESHABA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT Yes Yes

85 PODAGUDA OSHA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDEGENT Yes Yes

86 GAMBHARIGUDA BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

87 GAMBHARIGUDA RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

88 GAMBHARIGUDA DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

89 GAMBHARIGUDA CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

90 GAMBHARIGUDA DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

91 RENGALPALI Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

31.03.2020
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92 RENGALPALI Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

93 RENGALPALI Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

94 RENGALPALI Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

95 RENGALPALI Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

96 RENGALPALI Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

97 TEMRA Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes Yes

98 TEMRA Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes Yes

99 KASHIBAHAL Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

100 KASHIBAHAL Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

101 KASHIBAHAL Harekrushna Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

102 KASHIBAHAL Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

103 KASHIBAHAL Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes Yes

104 KASHIBAHAL Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

105 KASHIBAHAL Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

106 KASHIBAHAL Laxmi Naik F Adult  Nuapada Oldwomen Yes Yes

107 PHUPGAON Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

108 PHUPGAON Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

109 PHUPGAON Khira Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

110 PHUPGAON Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

111 PHUPGAON Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

112 PHUPGAON Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

113 PHUPGAON Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

114 PHUPGAON Astami Rao M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

115 PHUPGAON Gitanjali Rao F Adult  Phupgaon Widow Yes Yes

116 PHUPGAON Namita Rao F Adult Sirliguda Widow Yes Yes

117 PHUPGAON Tuna Rao F Child Sirliguda Child Yes Yes

118 PHUPGAON Puja Rao F Child Sirliguda Child Yes Yes

119 PHUPGAON Ullasha Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

120 PHUPGAON Barsha Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

121 KHUNTIA Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

122 KHUNTIA Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

123 KHUNTIA Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

124 KHUNTIA Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

125 KHUNTIA Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

126 AMPANI Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

127 AMPANI Jadumani Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

128 AMPANI Raghu Khamari M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

129 AMPANI Unknown Name M Adult Destitute Yes Yes

130 AMPANI Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

131 AMPANI Buda Majhi F Adult Birimuhan Destitute Yes Yes

132 AMPANI Sambaru Majhi M Adult Birimuhan Destitute Yes Yes

133 AMPANI Prafulla Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

134 AMPANI Gune Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

135 AMPANI Mohan Suna M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

136 AMPANI Chandrakala Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

137 AMPANI Jaimani Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

138 AMPANI Makaranda Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

139 AMPANI Jagadish Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

140 AMPANI Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes
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141 AMPANI Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

142 MAHIMA Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes Adult 6

143 MAHIMA Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

144 MAHIMA Amruta Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

145 MAHIMA Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

146 MAHIMA Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

147 MAHIMA Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

148 BARADANGA Rabi Kishor Bhainsal Male Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes Adult 4

149 BARADANGA Rasbihari Barik Male Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes

150 BARADANGA Sada Rout Male Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes

151 BARADANGA Kala Rout Female Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes

152 KAUDOLA Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

153 KAUDOLA Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

154 KAUDOLA Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

155 KAUDOLA Nuadei Tandi Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

156 KAUDOLA Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

157 KAUDOLA Mustaf Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour - Yes Yes

158 KAUDOLA Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

159 DAHAGAON Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes Adult 30

160 DAHAGAON Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

161 DAHAGAON Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

162 DAHAGAON Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

163 DAHAGAON Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

164 DAHAGAON Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

165 DAHAGAON Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

166 DAHAGAON Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

167 DAHAGAON Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

168 DAHAGAON Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

169 DAHAGAON Duryodhan Pujhari MaLE Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

170 DAHAGAON Mohi Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

171 DAHAGAON Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

172 DAHAGAON Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

173 DAHAGAON Bighneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

174 DAHAGAON Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

175 DAHAGAON Khaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

176 DAHAGAON Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

177 DAHAGAON Laxmi Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

178 DAHAGAON Budhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

179 DAHAGAON Dushila Singh Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

180 DAHAGAON Bhubaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

181 DAHAGAON Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

182 DAHAGAON Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

183 DAHAGAON Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

184 DAHAGAON Tirabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

185 DAHAGAON Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

186 DAHAGAON Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

187 DAHAGAON Phakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

188 DAHAGAON Kasthi Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

189 BADPODAGUDA Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes
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190 BADPODAGUDA Rabindra Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

191 BADPODAGUDA Ramcharan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

192 BADPODAGUDA Sobharam Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

193 BADPODAGUDA Ratan Banua Male Adult Teliguda Destitute - Yes Yes

194 BADPODAGUDA Sukla Kanda Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

195 BADPODAGUDA Sati Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

196 BADPODAGUDA Ghasena Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

197 BADPODAGUDA Sashidhar Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

198 BADPODAGUDA Debaki Durga Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

199 BADPODAGUDA Amruta Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

3/31/2020



Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LADUGAON Rabi Rout Male Adult Supad Mental Yes Yes

2 LADUGAON Metna Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

3 LADUGAON Judhestir Rout Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

4 LADUGAON Maricha Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

5 LADUGAON Taru Majhi Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

6 LADUGAON Sandhya pan Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

7 LADUGAON Subhadra bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

8 LADUGAON Hiranya Tandi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

9 LADUGAON Sumeswar Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

10 LADUGAON Taru Majhi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

11 LADUGAON Karuna Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

12 LADUGAON Mohan Chalan Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

13 LADUGAON Golapi Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

14 LADUGAON Lala Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

15 LADUGAON Kousalya Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

16 LADUGAON Kundan Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

17 LADUGAON Chitri Nag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

18 LADUGAON Apura Sabar Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

19 LADUGAON Saimani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

20 LADUGAON Kapur Bag Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

21 LADUGAON Padma Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

22 LADUGAON Uma nial Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

23 LADUGAON Raghu Panigrahi Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

24 LADUGAON Sajamani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

25 LADUGAON Phulamati Durga Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

26 DUDUKATHENGA Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

27 DUDUKATHENGA Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

28 DUDUKATHENGA Manga Majhi Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

29 DUDUKATHENGA Tulsa Gopal Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

30 DUDUKATHENGA Jayanti Patel Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

31 GOTAMUNDA Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

32 GOTAMUNDA Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

33 GOTAMUNDA Chamaru Majhi Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

34 GOTAMUNDA Chhine Bhalu Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

35 GOTAMUNDA Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

36 GOTAMUNDA BhimsinghRout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

37 GOTAMUNDA Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

38 GOTAMUNDA Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

39 GOTAMUNDA Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

40 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

41 GOTAMUNDA Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

42 GOTAMUNDA Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes
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43 GOTAMUNDA Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

44 GOTAMUNDA Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

45 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

46 GOTAMUNDA Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

47 GOTAMUNDA Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

48 GOTAMUNDA Baldev Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

49 GOTAMUNDA Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

50 GOTAMUNDA Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

51 MAJHIGUDA Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

52 MAJHIGUDA Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

53 MAJHIGUDA Jagyaseni Naik Female Child Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

54 KANDABUTRA Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Yes Yes

55 KANDABUTRA Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes Yes

56 KANDABUTRA Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes Yes

57 KANDABUTRA Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes Yes

58 KANDABUTRA Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Yes Yes

59 KOKSARA Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Yes Yes Adult

60 KOKSARA Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Yes Yes Adult

61 KOKSARA Suhana Chhatria Female Child Ainly Indigent Yes Yes Adult

62 KOKSARA Pitambar Chhatria Male Child Ainly Indigent Yes Yes Adult

63 KOKSARA Laxmi Rout female Adult Koksara Indigent Yes

64 KOKSARA Rakbir sing Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Yes

65 KOKSARA Phulbai Singh female Adult Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Yes

66 KOKSARA Karan Sing Male Adult Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Yes

67 KOKSARA Mamata Sing female Child Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Yes

68 KOKSARA Ajaya Sing Male Child Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Yes

69 KOKSARA Multani Rabdebale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

70 KOKSARA Intiajbi Rabdebale female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

71 KOKSARA Hinabi Rabdebale female Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

72 KOKSARA Hujar Rabdebale Male Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

73 KOKSARA Hasina Chabukbale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

74 KOKSARA Rohina Begam female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

75 KOKSARA Busera female Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

76 KOKSARA Sahekip Male Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

77 KOKSARA Musin Rabdebale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

78 KOKSARA Irfan Bai female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

79 KOKSARA Rakib Khan Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

80 KOKSARA Gabar Rout Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Yes

81 MOTER UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

82 MOTER ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

83 MOTER KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

84 MOTER BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

85 MOTER SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

86 MOTER AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

87 MOTER BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

88 MOTER DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

89 MOTER JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

90 MOTER AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

91 MOTER MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES
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92 MOTER SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

93 MOTER RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

94 MOTER LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

95 MOTER MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

96 MOTER HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

97 MOTER JUGE SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER INDEGENT YES YES

98 DALGUMA DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE YES YES

99 DALGUMA RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY YES YES

100 DALGUMA NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

101 DALGUMA PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

102 DALGUMA MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

103 MUSAPALI LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY Yes Yes Adult-1

104 PODAGUDA JASHODA BEMAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

105 PODAGUDA NEPURA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

106 PODAGUDA HIRASINGH SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

107 PODAGUDA SUKANTI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

108 PODAGUDA GUNANIDHI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

109 PODAGUDA TULASA SORI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

110 PODAGUDA MASTARAM NIAL MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

111 PODAGUDA PRAMILA NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

112 PODAGUDA LABANI NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

113 PODAGUDA JAYANTI NIAL FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

114 PODAGUDA MANUHAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

115 PODAGUDA LAXMI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

116 PODAGUDA KAMA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

117 PODAGUDA BAGA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

118 PODAGUDA BHANUMATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

119 PODAGUDA PUSTAM DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

120 PODAGUDA KESHABA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

121 PODAGUDA OSHA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

122 PODAGUDA GOUTAM DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

123 PODAGUDA GHAME DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

124 PODAGUDA RAMSINGH DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

125 PODAGUDA HINGABALI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

126 PODAGUDA NILA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

127 PODAGUDA AMAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

128 PODAGUDA LOKNATH PUJHARI MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

129 PODAGUDA REBATI PUJHARI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

130 PODAGUDA SONAKSHI PUJHARI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

131 PODAGUDA TULSE JHANKAR FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

132 PODAGUDA NIRAMATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

133 PODAGUDA KAIKEYI JHANKAR FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

134 GAMBHARIGUDA BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

135 GAMBHARIGUDA RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

136 GAMBHARIGUDA DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

137 GAMBHARIGUDA CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

138 GAMBHARIGUDA DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

139 RENGALPALI Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

140 RENGALPALI Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes
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141 RENGALPALI Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

142 RENGALPALI Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

143 RENGALPALI Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

144 RENGALPALI Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

145 RENGALPALI Jira Pujhari Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

146 RENGALPALI Purusottam Pattnaik Male Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

147 RENGALPALI Locho Chhatria Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

148 RENGALPALI Gura Bachha Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

149 TEMRA Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes Yes

150 TEMRA Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes Yes

151 KASHIBAHAL Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

152 KASHIBAHAL Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

153 KASHIBAHAL Harekrushna  Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

154 KASHIBAHAL Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

155 KASHIBAHAL Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes Yes

156 KASHIBAHAL Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

157 KASHIBAHAL Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

158 KASHIBAHAL Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes Yes

159 KHUNTIA Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

160 KHUNTIA Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

161 KHUNTIA Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

162 KHUNTIA Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

163 KHUNTIA Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

164 AMPANI Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes Adult 27

165 AMPANI Jadumani Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

166 AMPANI Unknown Name M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

167 AMPANI Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

168 AMPANI Budu Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

169 AMPANI Dura Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

170 AMPANI Chandrakala Bewa M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

171 AMPANI Jaimani Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

172 AMPANI Mahindra Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

173 AMPANI Jagdish Majjhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

174 AMPANI Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

175 AMPANI Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

176 AMPANI Narasingh Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

177 AMPANI Goshamani Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

178 AMPANI Maheswar Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

179 AMPANI Durjan Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

180 AMPANI Koushlya Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

181 AMPANI Sumitra Gopal F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

182 AMPANI Jamuna Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

183 AMPANI Phulamati Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

184 AMPANI Kshyama Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

185 AMPANI Radha Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

186 AMPANI Parbati Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

187 AMPANI Rama Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

188 AMPANI Hira Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

189 AMPANI Nirash Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes
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190 AMPANI Ramani Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes Adult 27

191 PHUPGAON Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

192 PHUPGAON Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

193 PHUPGAON Khira Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

194 PHUPGAON Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

195 PHUPGAON Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

196 PHUPGAON Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

197 PHUPGAON Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

198 PHUPGAON Ullasha Rout F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

199 PHUPGAON Barsha Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

200 PHUPGAON Tanka Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

201 PHUPGAON Purohit Rout M Child Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

202 PHUPGAON Dhanamati Rout M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

203 PHUPGAON Dhani Rout F Child Phupgaon Widow Yes Yes

204 PHUPGAON Nilabati Rout F Adult Sirliguda Widow Yes Yes

205 MAHIMA Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

206 MAHIMA Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

207 MAHIMA Amruta Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

208 MAHIMA Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

209 MAHIMA Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

210 MAHIMA Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

211 BARADANGA Rabi Kishor Bhainsal Male Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes

212 BARADANGA Rasbihari Barik Male Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes

213 BARADANGA Sada Rout Male Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes

214 BARADANGA Kala Rout Female Adult Baradanga Destitute - Yes Yes

215 KAUDOLA Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

216 KAUDOLA Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

217 KAUDOLA Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

218 KAUDOLA Nuadei Tandi Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

219 KAUDOLA Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

220 KAUDOLA Mustaf Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour - Yes Yes

221 KAUDOLA Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

222 DAHAGAON Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

223 DAHAGAON Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

224 DAHAGAON Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

225 DAHAGAON Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

226 DAHAGAON Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

227 DAHAGAON Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

228 DAHAGAON Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

229 DAHAGAON Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

230 DAHAGAON Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

231 DAHAGAON Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

232 DAHAGAON Duryodhan Pujhari MaLE Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

233 DAHAGAON Mohi Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

234 DAHAGAON Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

235 DAHAGAON Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

236 DAHAGAON Bighneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

237 DAHAGAON Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

238 DAHAGAON Khaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes
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239 DAHAGAON Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

240 DAHAGAON Laxmi Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

241 DAHAGAON Budhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

242 DAHAGAON Dushila Singh Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

243 DAHAGAON Bhubaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

244 DAHAGAON Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

245 DAHAGAON Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

246 DAHAGAON Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

247 DAHAGAON Tirabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

248 DAHAGAON Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

249 DAHAGAON Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

250 DAHAGAON Phakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

251 DAHAGAON Kasthi Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

252 DAHAGAON Sajan Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

253 DAHAGAON Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

254 DAHAGAON Debaki Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

255 BADPODAGUDA Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

256 BADPODAGUDA Rabindra Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

257 BADPODAGUDA Ramcharan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

258 BADPODAGUDA Sobharam Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

259 BADPODAGUDA Ratan Banua Male Adult Teliguda Destitute - Yes Yes

260 BADPODAGUDA Sukla Kanda Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

261 BADPODAGUDA Sati Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

262 BADPODAGUDA Ghasena Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

263 BADPODAGUDA Sashidhar Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

264 BADPODAGUDA Debaki Durga Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

265 BADPODAGUDA Amruta Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

266 BADPODAGUDA Rupadhar Pujhari Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - - Yes

267 BADPODAGUDA Panchu Majhi Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - - Yes

268 BADPODAGUDA Budan Rout Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - - Yes
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Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LADUGAON Rabi Rout Male Adult Supad Mental

2 LADUGAON Metna Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

3 LADUGAON Judhestir Rout Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

4 LADUGAON Maricha Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

5 LADUGAON Taru Majhi Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

6 LADUGAON Sandhya pan Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

7 LADUGAON Subhadra bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

8 LADUGAON Hiranya Tandi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

9 LADUGAON Sumeswar Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

10 LADUGAON Taru Majhi Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

11 LADUGAON Karuna Naik Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

12 LADUGAON Mohan Chalan Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

13 LADUGAON Golapi Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

14 LADUGAON Lala Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

15 LADUGAON Kousalya Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

16 LADUGAON Kundan Pujhari Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

17 LADUGAON Chitri Nag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

18 LADUGAON Apura Sabar Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

19 LADUGAON Saimani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

20 LADUGAON Kapur Bag Male Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

21 LADUGAON Padma Bag Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

22 LADUGAON Uma nial Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

23 LADUGAON Raghu Panigrahi Male Adult Ladugaon Mental Yes Yes

24 LADUGAON Sajamani Naik Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

25 LADUGAON Phulamati Durga Female Adult Ladugaon Destitute Yes Yes

26 DUDUKATHENGA Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

27 DUDUKATHENGA Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

28 DUDUKATHENGA Manga Majhi Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

29 DUDUKATHENGA Tulsa Gopal Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

30 DUDUKATHENGA Jayanti Patel Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

31 DUDUKATHENGA Mandar Das Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

32 GOTAMUNDA Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

33 GOTAMUNDA Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

34 GOTAMUNDA Chamru Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

35 GOTAMUNDA Chhine Bhalu Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

36 GOTAMUNDA Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

37 GOTAMUNDA Birsingh Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

38 GOTAMUNDA Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

39 GOTAMUNDA Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

40 GOTAMUNDA Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

41 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

42 GOTAMUNDA Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes
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43 GOTAMUNDA Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

44 GOTAMUNDA Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

45 GOTAMUNDA Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

46 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

47 GOTAMUNDA Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

48 GOTAMUNDA Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

49 GOTAMUNDA Baladeb Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

50 GOTAMUNDA Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

51 GOTAMUNDA Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes Yes

52 GOTAMUNDA Kusha Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

53 GOTAMUNDA Baladeb Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

54 MAJHIGUDA Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

55 MAJHIGUDA Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

56 MAJHIGUDA Jagyaseni Naik Female Child Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

57 KANDABUTRA Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Dinner

58 KANDABUTRA Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

59 KANDABUTRA Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

60 KANDABUTRA Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

61 KANDABUTRA Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

62 KOKSARA Anita Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner

63 KOKSARA Alekha Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner

64 KOKSARA Suhana Chhatria Female Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner

65 KOKSARA Pitambar Chhatria Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch Dinner

66 KOKSARA Laxmi Rout female Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch

67 KOKSARA Rakbir sing Male Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch

68 KOKSARA Phulbai Singh Male Adult Ainly Indigent Lunch

69 KOKSARA Karan Sing Male Adult Koksara Indigent Lunch

70 KOKSARA Mamata Sing female Child Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Lunch

71 KOKSARA Ajaya Sing Male Child Debagiri dist. Up Vagabond Lunch

72 KOKSARA Multani Rabdebale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

73 KOKSARA Intiajbi Rabdebale female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

74 KOKSARA Hinabi Rabdebale female Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

75 KOKSARA Hujar Rabdebale Male Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

76 KOKSARA Hasina Chabukbale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

77 KOKSARA Rohina Begam female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

78 KOKSARA Busera female Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

79 KOKSARA Sahekip Male Child Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

80 KOKSARA Musin Rabdebale Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

81 KOKSARA Irfan Bai female Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

82 KOKSARA Gabardhan Rout Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

83 KOKSARA Pitambar Rout Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

84 KOKSARA Raghunath Nial Male Adult Mirjapur,Indor, Karnatak Vagabond Lunch

85 MOTER UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

86 MOTER ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

87 MOTER KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

88 MOTER BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

89 MOTER SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

90 MOTER AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

91 MOTER BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES
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92 MOTER DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

93 MOTER JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

94 MOTER AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

95 MOTER MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

96 MOTER SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

97 MOTER RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

98 MOTER LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

99 MOTER MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

100 MOTER HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

101 MOTER JUGE SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER INDEGENT YES YES

102 DALGUMA DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE YES YES

103 DALGUMA RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY YES YES

104 DALGUMA NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

105 DALGUMA PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

106 DALGUMA MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

107 MUSAPALI LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY Yes Yes Adult-1

108 GAMBHARIGUDA BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

109 GAMBHARIGUDA RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

110 GAMBHARIGUDA DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

111 GAMBHARIGUDA CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

112 GAMBHARIGUDA DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

113 RENGALPALI Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

114 RENGALPALI Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

115 RENGALPALI Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

116 RENGALPALI Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

117 RENGALPALI Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

118 RENGALPALI Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

119 RENGALPALI Jira Pujhari Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

120 RENGALPALI Purusottam Pattnaik Male Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

121 RENGALPALI Locho Chhatria Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

122 RENGALPALI Gura Bachha Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

02-04-20 123 TEMRA Sani Dalpati Female Adult Temera Sick Yes Yes Adult 1

124 KASHIBAHAL Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

125 KASHIBAHAL Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

126 KASHIBAHAL Harekrushna  Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

127 KASHIBAHAL Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

128 KASHIBAHAL Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes Yes

129 KASHIBAHAL Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

130 KASHIBAHAL Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

131 KASHIBAHAL Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes Yes

132 KHUNTIA Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

133 KHUNTIA Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

134 KHUNTIA Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

135 KHUNTIA Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

136 KHUNTIA Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes Yes

137 AMPANI Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

138 AMPANI Jadumani Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

139 AMPANI Uuknown NaME M Adult Destitute Yes Yes

140 AMPANI Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes
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141 AMPANI Budu Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

142 AMPANI Gouri Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

143 AMPANI Chandrakala Rout F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

144 AMPANI Jaimani Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

145 AMPANI Mahindra Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

146 AMPANI Jagadish Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

147 AMPANI Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

148 AMPANI Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

149 AMPANI Narasingh Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

150 AMPANI Goshamani Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

151 AMPANI Maheswar Bhoi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

152 AMPANI Durjan Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

153 AMPANI Koushlya Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

154 AMPANI Sumitra Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

155 AMPANI Jamuna Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

156 AMPANI Phulamati Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

157 AMPANI Kshyama Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

158 AMPANI Radha Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

159 AMPANI Parbati Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

160 AMPANI Rama Patel F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

161 AMPANI Hira Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

162 AMPANI Nirash Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

163 AMPANI Ramani Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

164 PHUPGAON Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

165 PHUPGAON Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

166 PHUPGAON Khira Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

167 PHUPGAON Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

168 PHUPGAON Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

169 PHUPGAON Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

170 PHUPGAON Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

171 PHUPGAON Ullasha Rout F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

172 PHUPGAON Barsha Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

173 PHUPGAON Tanka Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

174 PHUPGAON Purohit Rout M Child Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

175 PHUPGAON Dhanamati Rout M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

176 PHUPGAON Dhani Rout F Child Phupgaon Widow Yes Yes

177 PHUPGAON Nilabati Rout F Adult Sirliguda Widow Yes Yes

178 PHUPGAON Sukru sasan Naik M Adult  Madhupur Labourer Yes Yes

179 PODAGUDA JASHODA BEMAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

180 PODAGUDA NEPURA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

181 PODAGUDA HIRASINGH SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

182 PODAGUDA SUKANTI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

183 PODAGUDA GUNANIDHI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

184 PODAGUDA TULASA SORI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

185 PODAGUDA MASTARAM NIAL MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

186 PODAGUDA PRAMILA NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

187 PODAGUDA LABANI NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

188 PODAGUDA JAYANTI NIAL FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

189 PODAGUDA MANUHAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes
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190 PODAGUDA LAXMI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

191 PODAGUDA KAMA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

192 PODAGUDA BAGA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

193 PODAGUDA BHANUMATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

194 PODAGUDA PUSTAM DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

195 PODAGUDA KESHABA DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

196 PODAGUDA OSHA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

197 PODAGUDA GOUTAM DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

198 PODAGUDA GHAME DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

199 PODAGUDA RAMSINGH DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

200 PODAGUDA HINGABALI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

201 PODAGUDA NILA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

202 PODAGUDA AMAR DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

203 PODAGUDA LOKNATH PUJHARI MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

204 PODAGUDA REBATI PUJHARI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

205 PODAGUDA SONAKSHI PUJHARI FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

206 PODAGUDA TULSE JHANKAR FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

207 PODAGUDA NIRAMATI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

208 PODAGUDA KAIKEYI JHANKAR FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

209 PODAGUDA Rupabati Dharua F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

210 PODAGUDA Iswar Dharua M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

211 PODAGUDA Tagar Dharua F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

212 PODAGUDA Nila Dharua M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

213 PODAGUDA Basudeb Pujhari M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

214 PODAGUDA Ketaki Pujhari F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

215 PODAGUDA Tila Naik M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

216 PODAGUDA Hema Naik F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

217 PODAGUDA Ugri Naik M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

218 PODAGUDA Sada Naik M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

219 PODAGUDA Lochana Naik F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

220 PODAGUDA Sarita Pujhari F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

221 PODAGUDA Bharat Pujhari M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

222 PODAGUDA Jayadhar Pujhari M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

223 PODAGUDA Lalita Pujhari F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

224 PODAGUDA Birendra Pujhari M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

225 MAHIMA Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

226 MAHIMA Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

227 MAHIMA Amruta Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

228 MAHIMA Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

229 MAHIMA Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

230 MAHIMA Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

231 BARADANGA Rabi Kishor Bhainsal Male - Yes Yes

232 BARADANGA Sada Rout Male - Yes Yes

233 BARADANGA Kala Rout Female - Yes Yes

234 BARADANGA Ugre Barik Male - Yes Yes

235 BARADANGA Milki Rout Female - Yes Yes

236 BARADANGA Uanshi Harijan Female - Yes Yes

237 KAUDOLA Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes
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238 KAUDOLA Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes

239 KAUDOLA Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes

240 KAUDOLA Nuadei Tandi Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes

241 KAUDOLA Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes

242 KAUDOLA Mustaf Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour - Yes

243 KAUDOLA Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes

244 KAUDOLA Fatima Choudhury Female Child Kaudola Child

245 DAHAGAON Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

246 DAHAGAON Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

247 DAHAGAON Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

248 DAHAGAON Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

249 DAHAGAON Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

250 DAHAGAON Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

251 DAHAGAON Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

252 DAHAGAON Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

253 DAHAGAON Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

254 DAHAGAON Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

255 DAHAGAON Duryodhan Pujhari MaLE Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

256 DAHAGAON Mohi Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

257 DAHAGAON Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

258 DAHAGAON Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

259 DAHAGAON Bighneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

260 DAHAGAON Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

261 DAHAGAON Khaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

262 DAHAGAON Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

263 DAHAGAON Laxmi Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

264 DAHAGAON Budhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

265 DAHAGAON Dushila Singh Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

266 DAHAGAON Bhubaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

267 DAHAGAON Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

268 DAHAGAON Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

269 DAHAGAON Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

270 DAHAGAON Tirabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

271 DAHAGAON Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

272 DAHAGAON Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

273 DAHAGAON Phakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

274 DAHAGAON Kasthi Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

275 DAHAGAON Sajan Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

276 DAHAGAON Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

277 DAHAGAON Debaki Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

278 BADPODAGUDA Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

279 BADPODAGUDA Rabindra Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

280 BADPODAGUDA Ramcharan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

281 BADPODAGUDA Sobharam Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

282 BADPODAGUDA Ratan Banua Male Adult Teliguda Destitute - Yes Yes

283 BADPODAGUDA Sukla Kanda Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

284 BADPODAGUDA Sati Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

285 BADPODAGUDA Ghasena Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

286 BADPODAGUDA Sashidhar Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

4/2/2020 Adult 14

Adult 33

Adult 7

Child 1
4/2/2020

4/2/2020



287 BADPODAGUDA Debaki Durga Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

288 BADPODAGUDA Amruta Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

289 BADPODAGUDA Rupadhar Pujhari Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

290 BADPODAGUDA Panchu Majhi Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

291 BADPODAGUDA Budan Rout Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

4/2/2020 Adult 14



Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 RENGALPALI Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

2 RENGALPALI Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

3 RENGALPALI Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

4 RENGALPALI Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

5 RENGALPALI Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

6 RENGALPALI Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

7 RENGALPALI Jira Pujhari Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

8 RENGALPALI Purusottam Pattnaik Male Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

9 RENGALPALI Locho Chhatria Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

10 RENGALPALI Gura Bachha Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

11 KHUNTIA Jagatram Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

12 KHUNTIA Kunu Parabhoi M Adult  Mirjapur Labourer Yes

13 KHUNTIA Baladev Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

14 KHUNTIA Mohan Parabhoi M Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

15 KHUNTIA Sabetree Parabhoi F Child Mirjapur Labourer Yes

16 AMPANI Ude Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

17 AMPANI Unknown Name M Adult Destitute Yes Yes

18 AMPANI Anita Naik F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

19 AMPANI Budu Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

20 AMPANI Chandrakala Rout F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

21 AMPANI Jaimani Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

22 AMPANI Sunadhar Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

23 AMPANI Hari Patel M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

24 AMPANI Narasingh Majhi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

25 AMPANI Maheswar Bhoi M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

26 AMPANI Sumitra Gopal F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

27 AMPANI Jamuna Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

28 AMPANI Phulmati Majhi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

29 AMPANI Kshyama Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

30 AMPANI Radha Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

31 AMPANI Parbati Pujhari F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

32 AMPANI Laba Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

33 AMPANI Sudarshan Nag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

34 AMPANI Bhadra Naik M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

35 AMPANI Sajamani Harijan F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

36 AMPANI Ambika Kar F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

37 AMPANI Saimeni Parabhoi F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

38 AMPANI Pune Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

39 AMPANI Chandrakala Suna F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

40 AMPANI Akhil Khamari M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

41 AMPANI Mahanti Bag M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

42 AMPANI Sabe Bewa F Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes
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43 AMPANI Mohan Suna M Adult Ampani Destitute Yes Yes

44 MAJHIGUDA Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

45 MAJHIGUDA Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

46 MAJHIGUDA Jagyaseni Naik Female Child Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

47 MAJHIGUDA Siba Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

48 MAJHIGUDA Dalimba Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

49 MAJHIGUDA Pabitra Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

50 MAJHIGUDA Bhawani Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

51 MAJHIGUDA Namita Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

52 MAJHIGUDA Ramprasad Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

53 MAJHIGUDA Bhanumati Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

54 MAJHIGUDA Gopi Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

55 MAJHIGUDA Matamani Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

56 MAJHIGUDA Lili Pod F Child Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

57 MAJHIGUDA Nalini Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

58 MAJHIGUDA RaJu Pod M Child Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

59 PHUPGAON Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

60 PHUPGAON Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

61 PHUPGAON Khira Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

62 PHUPGAON Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

63 PHUPGAON Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

64 PHUPGAON Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

65 PHUPGAON Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

66 PHUPGAON Ullasha Rout F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

67 PHUPGAON Barsha Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

68 PHUPGAON Tanka Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

69 PHUPGAON Purohit Rout M Child Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

70 PHUPGAON Dhanamati Rout M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

71 PHUPGAON Dhani Rout F Child Phupgaon Widow Yes Yes

72 PHUPGAON Nilabati Rout F Adult Sirliguda Widow Yes Yes

73 PHUPGAON Sukru sasan Naik M Adult  Madhupur Labourer Yes Yes

74 PHUPGAON Rashmilal Patel M Adult  Madhupur Labourer Yes Yes

75 KASHIBAHAL Baidehi Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

76 KASHIBAHAL Bijaya Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal Mental Yes Yes

77 KASHIBAHAL Harekrushna  Bemal M Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

78 KASHIBAHAL Purnami Bemal F Adult  At- Kashibahal DP Yes Yes

79 KASHIBAHAL Pitambar Bag M Adult  Nuapada Mental Yes Yes

80 KASHIBAHAL Saleban Kanda M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

81 KASHIBAHAL Dhanurjya Sabar M Adult  Kashibahal Oldman Yes Yes

82 KASHIBAHAL Raja Bemal F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes Yes

83 KASHIBAHAL Bhagya Patel F Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes Yes

84 KASHIBAHAL Padu Patel M Adult  Nuapada Oldman Yes Yes

85 GAMBHARIGUDA BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

86 GAMBHARIGUDA RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

87 GAMBHARIGUDA DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

88 GAMBHARIGUDA CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

89 GAMBHARIGUDA DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

90 GOTAMUNDA Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

91 GOTAMUNDA Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes
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92 GOTAMUNDA Chamru Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

93 GOTAMUNDA Chhine Bhalu Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

94 GOTAMUNDA Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

95 GOTAMUNDA Birsingh Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

96 GOTAMUNDA Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

97 GOTAMUNDA Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

98 GOTAMUNDA Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

99 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

100 GOTAMUNDA Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

101 GOTAMUNDA Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

102 GOTAMUNDA Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

103 GOTAMUNDA Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

104 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

105 GOTAMUNDA Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

106 GOTAMUNDA Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

107 GOTAMUNDA Baladeb Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

108 GOTAMUNDA Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

109 GOTAMUNDA Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

110 GOTAMUNDA Kusha Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

111 GOTAMUNDA Baladeb Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

112 GOTAMUNDA Pira Naik F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

113 GOTAMUNDA Raisingh Majhi M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

114 GOTAMUNDA Ratan Naik M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

115 GOTAMUNDA Sarojini Pradhani F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

116 GOTAMUNDA Bidya Kharsel M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

117 GOTAMUNDA Hira Dharua F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

118 GOTAMUNDA Kshetra Khamari M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

119 GOTAMUNDA Abhimanyu Gopal M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

120 GOTAMUNDA Aruna Rout F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

121 GOTAMUNDA Damodar Munda M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

122 GOTAMUNDA Rukmani Munda F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

123 GOTAMUNDA Sairendri Kharsel F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes Yes

124 TEMRA Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes Yes

125 TEMRA Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes Yes

126 DALGUMA DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE YES YES

127 DALGUMA RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY YES YES

128 DALGUMA NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

129 DALGUMA PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

130 DALGUMA MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

03.04.2020 131 MUSAPALI LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY Yes Yes Adult-1

132 MOTER UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

133 MOTER ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

134 MOTER KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

135 MOTER BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

136 MOTER SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

137 MOTER AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

138 MOTER BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

139 MOTER DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

140 MOTER JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES
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141 MOTER AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

142 MOTER MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

143 MOTER SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

144 MOTER RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

145 MOTER LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

146 MOTER MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

147 MOTER HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

148 MOTER JUGE SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER INDEGENT YES YES

149 MOTER PADU SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER DESTITUTE YES YES

150 DUDUKATHENGA Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

151 DUDUKATHENGA Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

152 DUDUKATHENGA Manga Majhi Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

153 DUDUKATHENGA Tulsa Gopal Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

154 DUDUKATHENGA Jayanti Patel Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

155 DUDUKATHENGA Mandar Das Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

156 DUDUKATHENGA Kuna Parabhoi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

157 DUDUKATHENGA Rashi Rout Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

158 DUDUKATHENGA Panchanan Majhi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

159 DUDUKATHENGA Banprabha Majhi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

160 DUDUKATHENGA Jaimal Jani Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

161 DUDUKATHENGA Rame Jani Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

162 DUDUKATHENGA Parshu Rout Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

163 DUDUKATHENGA Surya Rout Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

164 DUDUKATHENGA Jaggannath Naik Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

165 DUDUKATHENGA Dalimbe Naik Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

166 DUDUKATHENGA Dalimba Pujhari Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

167 PODAGUDA Tagar Dharua FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

168 PODAGUDA NILA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

169 PODAGUDA Basudeb Pujhari MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

170 PODAGUDA Kaikaye Pujhari MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

171 PODAGUDA Tila Naik MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

172 PODAGUDA Hema Naik CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

173 PODAGUDA Ugri Naik ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

174 PODAGUDA Sada Naik ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

175 PODAGUDA Lochana Naik ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

176 PODAGUDA Sarita Pujhari CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

177 PODAGUDA Bharat Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

178 PODAGUDA Jayadhar Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

179 PODAGUDA Lalita Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

180 PODAGUDA Birendra Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

181 PODAGUDA JASHODA BEMAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

182 PODAGUDA NEPURA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

183 PODAGUDA HIRASINGH SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

184 PODAGUDA SUKANTI SORI FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

185 PODAGUDA TULASA SORI FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

186 PODAGUDA GUNANIDHI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

187 PODAGUDA MASTARAM NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

188 PODAGUDA KAMA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

189 PODAGUDA LAXMI DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes
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190 PODAGUDA BAGA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

191 PODAGUDA BHANUMATI DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

192 PODAGUDA PUSTAM DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

193 PODAGUDA KESHABA DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

194 PODAGUDA OSHA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

195 PODAGUDA GOUTAM DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

196 PODAGUDA GHAME DHARUA F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

197 PODAGUDA RAMSINGH DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

198 PODAGUDA HINGABALI DHARUA F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

199 PODAGUDA NILA DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

200 PODAGUDA AMAR DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

201 PODAGUDA LOKNATH PUJHARI F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

202 PODAGUDA REBATI PUJHARI M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

203 PODAGUDA SONAKSHI PUJHARI F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

204 PODAGUDA TULSE JHANKAR M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

205 PODAGUDA NIRAMATI DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

206 PODAGUDA KAIKEYI JHANKAR F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

207 PODAGUDA JAYANTI NIAL F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

208 PODAGUDA Rupabati Dharua M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

209 PODAGUDA Iswar Dharua M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

210 PODAGUDA TRILOCHAN MAJHI F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

211 PODAGUDA JAYANTI JHANKAR M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

212 PODAGUDA Brundabati Gopal F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

213 PODAGUDA Phakira Sori M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

214 PODAGUDA Sinduka Sori F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

215 PODAGUDA Sobha Sori M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

216 PODAGUDA Kuntala Sori F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

217 PODAGUDA Kuntala Naik F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

218 PODAGUDA Rashmita Sori F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

219 KANDABUTRA Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Dinner

220 KANDABUTRA Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

221 KANDABUTRA Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

222 KANDABUTRA Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

223 KANDABUTRA Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

224 Mahima Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

225 Mahima Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

226 Mahima Amruta Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

227 Mahima Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

228 Mahima Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

229 Mahima Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

230 Baradanga Rabi Kishor Bhainsal Male - Yes Yes

231 Baradanga Sada Rout Male - Yes Yes

232 Baradanga Kala Rout Female - Yes Yes

233 Baradanga Ugre Barik Male - Yes Yes

234 Baradanga Milki Rout Female - Yes Yes

235 Baradanga Uanshi Harijan Female - Yes Yes

3/3/2020
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238 Kaudola Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

239 Kaudola Nuadei Tandi Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

240 Kaudola Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

241 Kaudola Mustaf Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour - Yes Yes

242 Kaudola Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

243 Kaudola Anisha Choudhury Female Child Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

244 Kaudola Babu Patra Male Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

245 Kaudola Laxmi Patra Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

246 Kaudola Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

247 Kaudola Niketh Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

248 Dahagaon Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

249 Dahagaon Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

250 Dahagaon Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

251 Dahagaon Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

252 Dahagaon Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

253 Dahagaon Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

254 Dahagaon Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

255 Dahagaon Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

256 Dahagaon Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

257 Dahagaon Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

258 Dahagaon Duryodhan Pujhari MaLE Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

259 Dahagaon Mohi Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

260 Dahagaon Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

261 Dahagaon Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

262 Dahagaon Bighneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

263 Dahagaon Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

264 Dahagaon Khaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

265 Dahagaon Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

266 Dahagaon Laxmi Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

267 Dahagaon Budhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

268 Dahagaon Dushila Singh Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

269 Dahagaon Bhubaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

270 Dahagaon Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

271 Dahagaon Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

272 Dahagaon Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

273 Dahagaon Tirabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

274 Dahagaon Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

275 Dahagaon Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

276 Dahagaon Phakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

277 Dahagaon Kasthi Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

278 Dahagaon Sajan Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

279 Dahagaon Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

280 Dahagaon Debaki Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

281 Badpodaguda Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

282 Badpodaguda Rabindra Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

283 Badpodaguda Ramcharan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

284 Badpodaguda Sobharam Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

285 Badpodaguda Ratan Banua Male Adult Teliguda Destitute - Yes Yes
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286 Badpodaguda Sukla Kanda Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

287 Badpodaguda Sati Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

288 Badpodaguda Ghasena Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

289 Badpodaguda Sashidhar Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

290 Badpodaguda Debaki Durga Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

291 Badpodaguda Amruta Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

292 Badpodaguda Rupadhar Pujhari Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

293 Badpodaguda Panchu Majhi Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

294 Badpodaguda Budan Rout Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

295 Badpodaguda Bada Pujhari  M -Child Child Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

296 Badpodaguda Banamali Dh.Majhi Male Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

297 Badpodaguda Chakradhar Meher Male Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

298 Badpodaguda Narasingh Naik Male Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

299 Badpodaguda Anjana Dei Female Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

300 Badpodaguda Banita Dei Female Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

4/3/2020
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Breakfast Lunch Dinner 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MAJHIGUDA Kokil Naik Male Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

2 MAJHIGUDA Champa Naik Female Adult Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

3 MAJHIGUDA Jagyaseni Naik Female Child Majhiguda Indigent Yes Yes

4 MAJHIGUDA Siba Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

5 MAJHIGUDA Dalimba Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

6 MAJHIGUDA Pabitra Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

7 MAJHIGUDA Bhawani Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

8 MAJHIGUDA Namita Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

9 MAJHIGUDA Ramprasad Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

10 MAJHIGUDA Bhanumati Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

11 MAJHIGUDA Gopi Pod M Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

12 MAJHIGUDA Matamani Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

13 MAJHIGUDA Lili Pod F Child Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

14 MAJHIGUDA Nalini Pod F Adult Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

15 MAJHIGUDA RaJu Pod M Child Mahulmunda Indigent Yes Yes

16 PHUPGAON Kundan Rout F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

17 PHUPGAON Arjun Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

18 PHUPGAON Khira Patel M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

19 PHUPGAON Madhu Naik M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

20 PHUPGAON Kaikaye Naik F Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

21 PHUPGAON Ghisara Thakur M Adult  Phupgaon Labourer Yes Yes

22 PHUPGAON Tulasa Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

23 PHUPGAON Ullasha Rout F Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

24 PHUPGAON Barsha Sabar F Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

25 PHUPGAON Tanka Rout M Adult  Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

26 PHUPGAON Purohit Rout M Child Phupgaon Poor People Yes Yes

27 PHUPGAON Dhanamati Rout M Adult  Phupgaon DP Yes Yes

28 PHUPGAON Dhani Rout F Child Phupgaon Widow Yes Yes

29 PHUPGAON Nilabati Rout F Adult Sirliguda Widow Yes Yes

30 PHUPGAON Sukru sasan Naik M Adult  Madhupur Labourer Yes Yes

31 PHUPGAON Rashmilal Patel M Adult  Madhupur Labourer Yes Yes

32 PHUPGAON Purnami Patel F Adult  Madhupur Labourer Yes Yes

33 GAMBHARIGUDA BALARAM JANI MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

34 GAMBHARIGUDA RAGHUNATH PATEL MALE ADULT OLMA DESTITUTE YES YES

35 GAMBHARIGUDA DEBRAJ SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

36 GAMBHARIGUDA CHAITAN SABAR MALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

37 GAMBHARIGUDA DASMI SABAR FEMALE ADULT GAMBHARIGUDA LABOUR YES YES

38 GOTAMUNDA Balmati Dharua Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

39 GOTAMUNDA Pinki Marie Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

40 GOTAMUNDA Chamru Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

41 GOTAMUNDA Chhine Bhalu Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

Register of Perons identified an Provided with food during lock down in the wake of Covid-19  of Koksara Block
FORMAT-II

Date Sl No-

Category (i. e 

Sick,indigent ,Destituteif 

any other specify)

Food Provided

04.04.2020

04.04.2020

04.04.2020

Name of the GP Name of the Person Male /Female
Adult/Child 

below 12 yrs
Address

8

Adult-44

Adult-5

Adult - 15 

Child - 2

Adult-12   

Child-3



42 GOTAMUNDA Ketaki Dalei Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

43 GOTAMUNDA Birsingh Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

44 GOTAMUNDA Jayanti Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

45 GOTAMUNDA Sarabani Majhi Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

46 GOTAMUNDA Lalita Khamari Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

47 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

48 GOTAMUNDA Bhokardhan Suna Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

49 GOTAMUNDA Dasa Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

50 GOTAMUNDA Sarat Chandra Bag Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

51 GOTAMUNDA Trinath Rout Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

52 GOTAMUNDA Padma Naik Female Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

53 GOTAMUNDA Trilochan Das Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

54 GOTAMUNDA Barun Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

55 GOTAMUNDA Baladeb Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

56 GOTAMUNDA Mura Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

57 GOTAMUNDA Pabitra Gopal Male Adult Thutibar Indigent Yes

58 GOTAMUNDA Kusha Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

59 GOTAMUNDA Baladeb Patel Male Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

60 GOTAMUNDA Pira Naik F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

61 GOTAMUNDA Raisingh Majhi M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

62 GOTAMUNDA Ratan Naik M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

63 GOTAMUNDA Sarojini Pradhani F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

64 GOTAMUNDA Bidya Kharsel M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

65 GOTAMUNDA Hira Dharua F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

66 GOTAMUNDA Kshetra Khamari M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

67 GOTAMUNDA Abhimanyu Gopal M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

68 GOTAMUNDA Aruna Rout F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

69 GOTAMUNDA Damodar Munda M Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

70 GOTAMUNDA Rukmani Munda F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

71 GOTAMUNDA Sairendri Kharsel F Adult KARADONGRI Indigent Yes

72 GOTAMUNDA Pilaki Kharsel F Adult KARADONGRI Indigent Yes

73 GOTAMUNDA Mithila Jagat F Adult KARADONGRI Indigent Yes

74 GOTAMUNDA Sumani Jani F Adult Gotamunda Indigent Yes

75 GOTAMUNDA Lalita Kharsel F Adult KARADONGRI Indigent Yes

76 GOTAMUNDA Shanta Jued F Adult KARADONGRI Indigent Yes

77 GOTAMUNDA Mita Mali F Adult KARADONGRI Indigent Yes

78 GOTAMUNDA Shankar Dharua M Adult GOTAMUNDA Indigent Yes

79 GOTAMUNDA Bhakta Khamari M Adult PIPALJHAPAR Indigent Yes

80 GOTAMUNDA Mukta Khamari F Adult PIPALJHAPAR Indigent Yes

81 GOTAMUNDA Balika Kharsel F Adult KARADONGRI Indigent Yes

82 RENGALPALI Lochani Chalan Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

83 RENGALPALI Kia Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

84 RENGALPALI Nrupa Chandi Female Adult Rengalpali Destitute Yes Yes

85 RENGALPALI Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Panigaon Destitute Yes Yes

86 RENGALPALI Ambika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

87 RENGALPALI Radhika Hans Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

88 RENGALPALI Jira Pujhari Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

89 RENGALPALI Purusottam Pattnaik Male Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

90 RENGALPALI Locho Chhatria Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes
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91 RENGALPALI Gura Bachha Female Adult Jhariaguda Destitute Yes Yes

92 TEMRA Phuni Satnami Female Adult Temera Beggar Yes Yes

93 TEMRA Sani Dalpati Female Adult Karlaguda Sick Yes Yes

94 TEMRA Tikeswari Lahajal Female Child Temera Indigent

95 DALGUMA DAMAYANTI KHARSEL FEMALE ADULT CHHILPAMAL DESTITUTE YES YES

96 DALGUMA RATAN ROTI MALE ADULT LATAPADA MENTALITY YES YES

97 DALGUMA NIRANJAN BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

98 DALGUMA PADMA BHATI FEMALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

99 DALGUMA MANOJ KU. BHATI MALE ADULT CHITAMUNDA INDIGENT YES YES

100 MUSAPALI LAXMI SUNANI FEMALE ADULT SARGIGUDA MENTALITY Yes Yes

101 MUSAPALI Laxmi Das F ADULT MUSAPALI Destitute Yes Yes

102 MUSAPALI Amar Durga M ADULT MUSAPALI Destitute Yes Yes

103 MUSAPALI Surabhi Durga F ADULT MUSAPALI Destitute Yes Yes

104 MUSAPALI Kabita Durga F Child MUSAPALI Destitute Yes Yes

105 MUSAPALI Debdas Durga M Child MUSAPALI Destitute Yes Yes

106 MUSAPALI Ananda Durga M ADULT MUSAPALI Destitute Yes Yes

107 MUSAPALI Radha Durga F ADULT MUSAPALI Destitute Yes Yes

108 MOTER UDANTI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

109 MOTER ABHIMANYU DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

110 MOTER KABITA DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

111 MOTER BHUBANESWAR DEWAE MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

112 MOTER SHAHENSA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

113 MOTER AMIRKHAN DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

114 MOTER BARNI DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

115 MOTER DHANO DEWAR FEMALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

116 MOTER JITURAM DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

117 MOTER AKHYA DEWAR MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

118 MOTER MITA DEWAR FEMALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

119 MOTER SUNDAR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

120 MOTER RABI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

121 MOTER LILAM DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

122 MOTER MAHIR DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

123 MOTER HARI DEWAR MALE CHILD CHHATISGARH DESTITUTE YES YES

124 MOTER JUGE SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER INDEGENT YES YES

125 MOTER PADU SABAR MALE ADULT MOTER DESTITUTE YES YES

126 DUDUKATHENGA Puspa Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

127 DUDUKATHENGA Ramesh Das Male Adult Dudukathenga Sick Yes Yes

128 DUDUKATHENGA Manga Majhi Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

129 DUDUKATHENGA Tulsa Gopal Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

130 DUDUKATHENGA Jayanti Patel Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

131 DUDUKATHENGA Mandar Das Female Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

132 DUDUKATHENGA Kuna Parabhoi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

133 DUDUKATHENGA Rashi Rout Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

134 DUDUKATHENGA Panchanan Majhi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

135 DUDUKATHENGA Banprabha Majhi Male Adult Dudukathenga Destitute Yes Yes

136 DUDUKATHENGA Jaimal Jani Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

137 DUDUKATHENGA Rame Jani Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

138 DUDUKATHENGA Parshu Rout Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

139 DUDUKATHENGA Surya Rout Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes
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140 DUDUKATHENGA Jaggannath Naik Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

141 DUDUKATHENGA Dalimbe Naik Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

142 DUDUKATHENGA Dalimba Pujhari Male Adult Khaligarh Destitute Yes Yes

143 PODAGUDA Tagar Dharua FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

144 PODAGUDA NILA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

145 PODAGUDA Basudeb Pujhari MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

146 PODAGUDA Kaikaye Pujhari MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

147 PODAGUDA Tila Naik MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

148 PODAGUDA Hema Naik CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

149 PODAGUDA Ugri Naik ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

150 PODAGUDA Sada Naik ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

151 PODAGUDA Lochana Naik ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

152 PODAGUDA Sarita Pujhari CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

153 PODAGUDA Bharat Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

154 PODAGUDA Jayadhar Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

155 PODAGUDA Lalita Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

156 PODAGUDA Birendra Pujhari ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

157 PODAGUDA JASHODA BEMAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

158 PODAGUDA NEPURA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

159 PODAGUDA HIRASINGH SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

160 PODAGUDA SUKANTI SORI FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

161 PODAGUDA TULASA SORI FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

162 PODAGUDA GUNANIDHI SORI MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

163 PODAGUDA MASTARAM NIAL FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

164 PODAGUDA KAMA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

165 PODAGUDA LAXMI DHARUA MALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

166 PODAGUDA BAGA DHARUA MALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

167 PODAGUDA BHANUMATI DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

168 PODAGUDA PUSTAM DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

169 PODAGUDA KESHABA DHARUA FEMALE CHILD PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

170 PODAGUDA OSHA DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

171 PODAGUDA GOUTAM DHARUA FEMALE ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

172 PODAGUDA GHAME DHARUA F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

173 PODAGUDA RAMSINGH DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

174 PODAGUDA HINGABALI DHARUA F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

175 PODAGUDA NILA DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

176 PODAGUDA AMAR DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

177 PODAGUDA LOKNATH PUJHARI F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

178 PODAGUDA REBATI PUJHARI M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

179 PODAGUDA SONAKSHI PUJHARI F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

180 PODAGUDA TULSE JHANKAR M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

181 PODAGUDA NIRAMATI DHARUA M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

182 PODAGUDA KAIKEYI JHANKAR F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

183 PODAGUDA JAYANTI NIAL F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

184 PODAGUDA Rupabati Dharua M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

185 PODAGUDA Iswar Dharua M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

186 PODAGUDA TRILOCHAN MAJHI F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

187 PODAGUDA JAYANTI JHANKAR M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

188 PODAGUDA Brundabati Gopal F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes
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189 PODAGUDA Phakira Sori M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

190 PODAGUDA Sinduka Sori F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

191 PODAGUDA Sobha Sori M ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

192 PODAGUDA Kuntala Sori F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

193 PODAGUDA Kuntala Naik F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

194 PODAGUDA Rashmita Sori F ADULT PODAGUDA INDIGENT Yes Yes

195 KANDABUTRA Laxmi Dharua Female Adult Ghurluguda Indigent Lunch Dinner

196 KANDABUTRA Durjan Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

197 KANDABUTRA Lingaraj Majhi Male Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

198 KANDABUTRA Lochani Majhi Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

199 KANDABUTRA Joshali Naik Female Adult Tungaon Indigent Lunch Dinner

200 Mahima Hema Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes Adult 6

201 Mahima Rajani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

202 Mahima Amruta Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

203 Mahima Jayamani Mulkia Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

204 Mahima Sabetri Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

205 Mahima Nila Majhi Female Adult Ghantiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

4/4/2020 206 Baradanga
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Kaudola Makana Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

Adult 11
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208 Kaudola Rohini Rout Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

209 Kaudola Gamani Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

210 Kaudola Nuadei Tandi Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

211 Kaudola Durmila Sunani Female Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

212 Kaudola Mustaf Choudhury Male Adult Kaudola Labour - Yes Yes

213 Kaudola Kosida Choudhury Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

214 Kaudola Anisha Choudhury Female Child Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

215 Kaudola Babu Patra Male Adult Badkenduguda Destitute - Yes Yes

216 Kaudola Laxmi Patra Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

217 Kaudola Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

218 Kaudola Niketh Majhi Female Adult Kaudola Destitute - Yes Yes

219 Dahagaon Rama Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes Adult 36

220 Dahagaon Dalimba Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

221 Dahagaon Apucha Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

222 Dahagaon Laxmi Kata Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

223 Dahagaon Bidu Meher Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

224 Dahagaon Gitanjali Naik Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

225 Dahagaon Jayanti Lohar Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

226 Dahagaon Jaysingh Rout Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

227 Dahagaon Krushna Mohan Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

228 Dahagaon Jadumani Pujhari Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

229 Dahagaon Duryodhan Pujhari MaLE Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

230 Dahagaon Mohi Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

231 Dahagaon Baisakhu Dharua Male Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

232 Dahagaon Padma Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

233 Dahagaon Bighneswar Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

234 Dahagaon Netri Teji Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

235 Dahagaon Khaneswar Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

236 Dahagaon Khageswar Teji Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes
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Adult-52

Adult-5



237 Dahagaon Laxmi Deep Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

238 Dahagaon Budhadeb Singh Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

239 Dahagaon Dushila Singh Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

240 Dahagaon Bhubaraj Ghee Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

241 Dahagaon Mithila Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

242 Dahagaon Puspalata Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

243 Dahagaon Menaka Patel Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

244 Dahagaon Tirabali Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

245 Dahagaon Harabati Naik Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

246 Dahagaon Umesh Naik Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

247 Dahagaon Phakira Hans Male Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

248 Dahagaon Kasthi Bewa Female Adult Sarasmal Destitute - Yes Yes

249 Dahagaon Sajan Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

250 Dahagaon Ramesh Majhi Male Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

251 Dahagaon Debaki Majhi Female Adult Sargiguda Destitute - Yes Yes

252 Dahagaon Parbati Thakur Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

253 Dahagaon Paduka Thakur Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

254 Dahagaon Mangini Bewa Female Adult Dahagaon Destitute - Yes Yes

255
Badpodaguda Banamali Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

Adult 19

Child 1

256 Badpodaguda Rabindra Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

257 Badpodaguda Ramcharan Bemal Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

258 Badpodaguda Sobharam Naik Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

259 Badpodaguda Ratan Banua Male Adult Teliguda Destitute - Yes Yes

260 Badpodaguda Sukla Kanda Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

261 Badpodaguda Sati Chalan Female Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

262 Badpodaguda Ghasena Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

263 Badpodaguda Sashidhar Nag Male Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

264 Badpodaguda Debaki Durga Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

265 Badpodaguda Amruta Bewa Female Adult Rainguda Destitute - Yes Yes

266 Badpodaguda Rupadhar Pujhari Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

267 Badpodaguda Panchu Majhi Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

268 Badpodaguda Budan Rout Male Adult Dabriguda Destitute - Yes Yes

269 Badpodaguda Bada Pujhari  M -Child Child Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

270 Badpodaguda Banamali Dh.Majhi Male Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

271 Badpodaguda Chakradhar Meher Male Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

272 Badpodaguda Narasingh Naik Male Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

273 Badpodaguda Anjana Dei Female Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes

274 Badpodaguda Banita Dei Female Adult Bhaliajore Destitute - Yes Yes
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